Series  /  Case Size 116 R 116 T 116 U 116 X
(L & W) .015 (.381) nom. .025 (.635) nom. .035 (.889) nom. .050 (1.27) nom.
Cap (pF) Cap Code 0.1 to 100 pF 0.2 to 330 pF 0.4 to 820 pF 0.8 to 1000 pF
0.1 0R1 116RA0R1A100TT
0.2 0R2 116RBB0R2A100TT 116TA0R2A100TT
0.3 0R3 116RBB0R3A100TT 116TA0R3A100TT
0.4 0R4 116RCA0R4B100TT 116TA0R4A100TT 116UA0R4A100TT
0.5 0R5 116RCA0R5B100TT 116TBB0R5A100TT 116UA0R5A100TT
0.8 0R8 116RDB0R8B100TT 116TBB0R8B100TT 116UBB0R8A100TT 116XA0R8A100TT
1.0 1R0 116RDB1R0C100TT 116TCA1R0B100TT 116UBB1R0B100TT 116XA1R0A100TT
1.2 1R2 116RDB1R2C100TT 116TCA1R2B100TT 116UBB1R2B100TT 116XA1R2A100TT
2.7 2R7 116REA2R7M100TT 116TDB2R7C100TT 116UCA2R7C100TT 116XBB2R7C100TT
3 3R0 116REA3R0M100TT 116TDB3R0C100TT 116UCA3R0C100TT 116XBB3R0C100TT
3.6 3R6 116REA3R6M100TT 116TDB3R6D100TT 116UCA3R6D100TT 116XCA3R6C100TT
5.1 5R1 116REA5R1M100TT 116TDB5R1D100TT 116UDB5R1D100TT 116XCA5R1C100TT
10 100 116RF100M100TT 116TEA100K100TT 116UDB100K100TT 116XDB100J100TT
15 150 116RF150M100TT 116TEA150K100TT 116UEA150K100TT 116XDB150J100TT
22 220 116RGA220M100TT 116TEA220K100TT 116UEA220K100TT 116XDB220K100TT
27 270 116RGA270M100TT 116TF270K100TT 116UEA270K100TT 116XDB270K100TT
33 330 116RGA330M100TT 116TF330K100TT 116UEA330K100TT 116XEA330K100TT
47 470 116RG470M100TT 116TF470K100TT 116UF470K100TT 116XEA470K100TT
56 560 116RG560M100TT 116TF560K100TT 116UF560K100TT 116XEA560K100TT
68 680 116RK680M100TT 116TGA680K100TT 116UF680K100TT 116XEA680K100TT
82 820 116RK820M100TT 116TGA820K100TT 116UF820K100TT 116XEA820K100TT
100 101 116RL101M100TT 116TGA101K100TT 116UF101K100TT 116XF101K100TT
220 221 116TK221M100TT 116UG221M100TT 116XF221K100TT
330 331 116TL331M100TT 116UK331M100TT 116XGA331K100TT
470 471 116UK471M100TT 116XGA471K100TT
560 561 116UL561M100TT 116XG561M100TT
680 681 116UL681M100TT 116XK681M100TT
820 821 116UL821M100TT 116XK821M100TT
1000 102 116XK102M100TT
Inches (mm)
ATC Part Number Code
116 X A 1R 2 A 100 T T
ATC Series
Case Size WVDC (in Volts): 3 significant digits, 100 Volts is standard.
Dielectric Style: Max. 2 characters Capacitance Tolerance (see table below)
Capacitance Code: First 2 significant digits for capacitance.R=Decimal Point
Indicates number of zeros following digits of capacitance in picofarads
except for decimal values.
Capacitance Tolerances
Code B (pF) C (pF) D (pF) F (%) G (%) J (%) K (%) M (%)
Tol. ± 0.1
A (pF)
± 0.05 ± 0.25 ± 0.5 ± 1 ± 2% ± 5 ± 10 ±20%
The above part number refers to a 116 series, case size X, A dielectric, 1.5 pF, with a capacitance tolerance of B (±0.1pF), 100 WVDC, with thin film gold termination.
ATC accepts orders for our parts using designations with or without the “ATC” prefix. Both methods of defining the part number are equivalent, i.e., part numbers referenced with the “ATC” prefix are interchangeable to parts
referenced without the “ATC” prefix. Customers are free to use either in specifying or procuring parts from American Technical Ceramics.
Termination Code: Thin Film Gold (standard)
Titanium Tungsten/Nickel/Gold Minimum 100 µ inches
The table below lists ATC SLC products available for immediate shipment. There is a 100 piece cap pac minimum order
per value.
NEW A T C  S L C  Q U I K  P I C K  S E L E C T I O N  G U I D E
SLC Selection Guide – Quik Pick 48 Hour Shipment®
ATC has made every effort to have this information as accurate as possible. However, no responsibility is assumed by ATC for its use, nor for any infringements of rights
of third parties which may result from its use. ATC reserves the right to revise the content or modify its product line without prior notice.
© 2003 American Technical Ceramics Corp. ATC # 001-977 Rev. A; 3/03
ATC North America
631-622-4700
ATC Europe
+46 8 6800410
ATC Asia
86-755-8399-5205